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14th November,2022

To,

The Manager - CorPorate Service'

Department of Corporate Services.

BombaY Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai

25th Floor,

Phiroze JeejeebhoY Towers,

Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400 001

sub: outcome of Boird Meetine under:Bgpulation 30 of sEBl(LoDF) Reeulations' 2015

ffitta ttotels ttd. seript code szegzg

Dear Sir, ll

This is to inform you that at its meeting held on 14th November'2g22 the Board of Directors of

the company inter alia considered and approved the following:

1. Un_audited Financiar Resurts for the quarter ended on september,2022

The meeting started at 4'00 pm and ended at 7'30 pm'

Kindly take the same on record and oblige'

Thanking You,

Yours FaithfullY,

For CINDRELLA HOTETS LTD

CINDRELLA HOTETS LTD. \\,#)*H
nilonari

(vlvEK BAID)

DIRECTOR

(D!N-00437s42)

Admn.Office:TheCindrellaHotel'3'dMile-sevokeRoad'siliguri-734008^-';1;r;,;ll,ifiza, z; iqt zo F ax 2216037 E-mail : cindrela@bsnl.in



OIND&fi.I.I-A TIOTEI,S LIMITIB
(Regd.6ff; :9 Mangoe lane,3rd Floor Kolkata 734001)

FOR AGARWAL MAHPSH KUMAR & Co'

CHARTERED ACdOUNTANTS

Sangita Devj Bajd, Diroctor

Vivek Baid, Dircat('r
PARTNER

Daie : l4th Novellber.2022

Placa Siliguri

SINDRELLA HOTEI-S LTD.

v V,<YLG4
Directcr
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smtsment ofAudited Financiat Results &r the quarter and period etrded septembet30'2022

For od on behalfofthe Board ofDirecto6
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Notes:

l. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the

ttheir respective meetings held on November 141h,2022.
Board of Directors of the oompany al

2. The above financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian

e.."at*g standards (..Ind-AS") as prescribed under se'etion 133 of the companies (Indian

Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended'

Amounts for the previous quarter/year ended we(e reviewed/ audited by the previous auditors'

previous period figures have been regrouped an'd recasted wherever necessary'

By order of Board

Place: Siliguri
Date: l4'h November, 2022

:INDRELLA HOTETS LTD.

'I/l
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.*L&A
Directci Sangita Devi Baid

Director
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FOR AGARWAL MAHESH KUMAR & CO'

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

For and on behalf ofthe Board ofDirectors

Sangita Devi Baid

DIR.ECTOR

Vivek Baid
DIRECTOR

I CA MAHESH AGARWAL I

PARTNER
.

PLACE :: SILICURI
DATED :: 14.l1.2022
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ASSETS
Non-C.urrent Assets

Property, plant and equipment

Capital Work-in-progress
F inanoial Asscts

lnvestn'rcnts in Financidl Inslnmcnts
l-oans

Other Financial Asscts

Defened Tax Assets

Other Non Current Assets

9ulrent Assets

lrvgntories
Financial Assets

Trade Receivables

Cash and cash equivalents
Other current assets

. ToTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILIT]ES
Eou itv
Equity Share Capital

lOthtv equity

I

I t-iauitities
I Non-Current Liabilities
lilIrrl l,rb,l,t".
I Bono*ings

I Deposits

lDetbrred Tax Liability

Financial liabilities
Trade Payables

Other Financial Non-Liabilitres
Current Liabilities

Provisions

TOTAL

807. l 06

l8.tt82

15.643
29.988

9.970
-6.906
5.300

875.293

58 961

28.500
9,970
t.732
5.300

9Jv.9 64 929.757

82.9t5

1 3.686
t.767

52.020

74.979

2',7.553

21.057
16.37 |

I 50.387 I 39.960

t -0s0.37 t 1.069.7 l 7

356.4'13
559 I 68

356.4'73

5 16.578

9l 5.640 873.05 t

52.543
64.647

88.852

6t.84'7

117.190 I 50.699

25.7 05

25.428
6.408

6,187

31.675

1.506

57 .541 45.968

r.090.37 l 1.069.7 I

:-:.:'Pl
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PAtt'r'lcLit,dRs
Sentenbcr 30- 2{}22 Serrienrly:r 3{1, 202 I

t
A, CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACI VI'T'I!;S :

Net Protit before'latr and Extrflordinary items

Adiuqtment for Non Cush & NoIl Operating Item:

Depreciation
Finanre Cost

Dividend Received

Stcg on shares

lnterest on Unsecttred Ilan
Operating Profit before Working Capital Charges
Adiustment for ;

Trade Receivables

lnvcntorigs

Other Currellt AssEts

Trade payables

Provision
Other Financial Liabilities
Other Cunent Liabilities
Cash generated from opcratiolls
Direct Taxes Paid

CASH FLOW BEFORD EXTRAODINARY ITEMS
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
NET CASH INFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

B. CASH TLOW FBOM INVESTINq ACTIVITIES :

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Capital Work in progress

Loans
Dividend received
Revalttation of shues

Sale of Shares

lntcrost on Unsccurcrl Loau

NET CASH OUTFLO\\/ FROI\{ INYESTING ACTIYITIES :

c. cAsII PLOW FBOivI F.INANCINq ACTIyITIES :

Security Deposil. Received

Borowings
Dividend received

Profit on sale of shares

Finance Cost
NET CASH INFLOW FROM ]iINANCING ACTIVITIES

D. NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIYALENTS ;

( Total - A-B+C )

PROI CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (Opening Balanct)
CASH AND CASH E,OUIVALENTS (Closing BaIANCC)

37 .5'73
.2.981

-0.013
-0.2 l0
-1.73 8

43,825

38.598

38.897
5.873
0.000

0.000
-5.264

-21.099

19.505

r i.867
-1 ,936

.35.649

I8,9 l 8

-0.785
-5.015

-12.247 J,RR4(

82.423

-2.0 r 5

9,U92

1.7il
-8.420

-0.785
-5.180

4.495

1 8.406

to)-l

-1 9.78 1

-l 8.882
-l.488
0.013
-1,259
1.144
lTlti

53,577
-2.144
55.721
0.000

55.721

-38.5I5

244-39

-5.8 I 7
4.8t2

0 (x)0

t7.304
0.000

11.304
0.000

17.304

-10.249

2.80(
-36.30!

-2.98',

-38.51

0.12 0

39.393
-5.871

-40.249

-JO.4v)

-19.290

21.057
1.767

13.640

I0.695

t3.92',7
)4 6))

'.-
alryD&En"n^& HpTqI-S n"[IflnTfl D

Statement of Cash Flows

(Pursuant to the Listing Agreement)

\4 i,? *"4 (,*"*', { :{,R"1' rY \ t :,4' z x:.

We have verifiecl that above statement s,ith the books and records maintained by CINDRELLA HOTELS LIMITED and oefiiry that in our

ooinion and accordinq to the information and exolanations given to us, the above statement is in accordance therewith.

FOR AGARW,AL MAIIESH KUMAR & CO'

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

For and on behalf of the Board of Direotors

Directors

I CA MAHESH AGARWAL ]
.,. PERTNER

?
I'

PLACE:: SIL]GUzu

DATED:: 14.11.2022

]INDRELLA HOTELS LTD.

V t*Y-{L*)

-,;$1;1:,
''i:i:'j"

Direolo[s



F
i

Annexure IV to Clause 41
Format for the Limited Review Report on Standalone Financial Results for

Companies Other than Banks/ Finance Companies

Review Report to the Board of Directors of CINDRELLA HOTELS LIMITED

Introduction 
2ea

We have reviewed l)ar.t I - Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the fu{" Quarter ended 30.09 .2022

of the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results ("Part I of the Statement") of Cindrella

Hotels Limited which has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors.

Management is responsible for the preparatiorl and presentation of the said Part I of the Statement in

u..orJur.. with applicable Accourting Standards and other recognised accounting practices and

policies. our resporiiiultity is to express a conclusion on the said Part I of the Statement based on our

review.

Scope of Review

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410,
,Review of Interim I;inancial Information Performerj by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by

the Institute ol'Charterecl Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of

making inquiries, pr.imarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying

analyt[al and other review pro.idur.r. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in

accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we

would become aware of all significani matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do

not express an audit oPinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that

the said part I of the Statement is not prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with applicable

Accounting Standards ancl other recognised accounting practices and policies ancl has not disclosed the

information requirect to be clisclosecl in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the

manner in which it is to be disclosed'

Other Matters

Since the company cton't have any branches, the review of interim financial information of branches is

not appltcable and thus not commented upon'



Report on Legal and Other Regulatory Requirements

We also report that we have traced the number of shares as well as the percentage of shareholding in
respect of the aggregate amount of public shareholding and the number of shares as well as the
percentage of shares pletlged/encumbered and non-encumbered in respect of the aggregate amount of
promoters and promoter group shareholding in terms of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement and the
particulars relating to investor complaints disclosed in Part II - Select Information for thefirst Quarter
ended 30.09.2021 of the Statement, from the details furnished by the Management / Registrars.

FOR AGARWAL MAHESH KUMAR & Co,

CHARTERED AC COTINTANT S

I
ICA.MAHESH AGARWALI

Paftner

M, No.054394

it

UDIN: 220543948DCQMW9970
PLACE; SILIGURI

Dated: 1411112022


